This document contains information on a new product. Specifications and information herein
are subject to change without notice.
© Freescale Semiconductor, Inc., 2002, 2005. All rights reserved.
Freescale Semiconductor
Advance Information
This document describes part-number-specific changes to
recommended operating conditions and revised electrical
specifications, as applicable, from those described in the

hardware specification.
Part numbers addressed in this document are listed in
Table A. For more detailed ordering information Table 17
Document Number: MPC7410ECS06AD
Rev. 1.1, 04/2005
Freescale Part Numbers Affected:
MPC7410TRX400LE
MPC7410TRX450LE
MPC7410TRX500LE
MPC7410 RISC Microprocessor
Hardware Specifications Addendum
for the MPC7410TRXnnnLE Series
MPC7410 RISC Microprocessor Hardware Specifications Addendum for the MPC7410TRXnnnLE Series, Rev. 1.1
2 Freescale Semiconductor
DC Electrical Characteristics
4.1   DC Electrical Characteristics
Table 3 provides the recommended operating conditions for the MPC7410 part numbers described herein.
Table A. Part Numbers Addressed by this Data Sheet
Freescale Part
Number
Operating Conditions
Significant Differences from
Hardware Specification
CPU
Frequency
(MHz)
VDD
TJ
(°C)
OVDD
(V)
MPC7410TRX500LE 500 1.8 V ±100 mV –40 to 105 1.8/2.5/3.3 Extended temperature range. For all
DC/AC specifications not mentioned
in this document, please refer to the
MPC7410RX500LE specifications in
the MPC7410 RISC Microprocessor
Hardware Specifications.
MPC7410TRX450LE 450 1.8 V ±100 mV –40 to 105 1.8/2.5/3.3 Extended temperature range. For all
DC/AC specifications not mentioned
in this document, please refer to the
MPC7410RX450LE specifications in
the MPC7410 RISC Microprocessor
Hardware Specifications.
MPC7410TRX400LE 400 1.8 V ±100 mV –40 to 105 1.8/2.5/3.3 Extended temperature range. For all
DC/AC specifications not mentioned
in this document, please refer to the
MPC7410RX400LE specifications in
the MPC7410 RISC Microprocessor
Hardware Specifications.
Table 3. Recommended Operating Conditions
Characteristic Symbol Recommended Value Unit Notes
Die-junction temperature Tj –40 to 105 °C
Note: See MPC7410 RISC Microprocessor Hardware Specifications.
MPC7410 RISC Microprocessor Hardware Specifications Addendum for the MPC7410TRXnnnLE Series, Rev. 1.1
Freescale Semiconductor 3
Document Revision History
9  Document Revision History
Table 16 provides a revision history for this document.
10  Ordering Information
10.1  Part Numbers Addressed by this Specification
Table 17 provides the ordering information for the MPC7410 part described in this document.
Table 17. Part Marking Nomenclature
Table 16. Document Revision History
Revision Date Substantive Chagnes(s)
1.1 4/20/2005 Document template update.
Document ID change from MPC7410TRXLEPNS for Part Number Specification to
MPC7410ECS06AD for Hardware Specification Addendum.
1 10/2002 Minor Formatting.
0 Initial release.
Note that this part number specification replaces the MPC7410RXnnnTE part number